Aypenb

0} pajui|

Awesueusd

evLi - adA]

<- 8861 -BIBYA

MnNzng T e

suononasul Buni4




@ FASTENING MEANS:

4x  bolt M12x1.25x30
2x  bolt M12x110

2x nutM12

6x spring washer M12
4x plain washer M12

© 174370/01-11-2001/1

© 174370/01-11-2001/10



¢/100c-| L-10/0LEVLL @

{e00)) WN 02 rAl AR |
WN 62 2N

:(g'g) uaiaow ua UaNOQ JOOA UdUBWOW|eRYURY

‘uaJsowsepund ap yn saldop yiseld ep ,bizemuer usipul, Jeplimisp .
‘1siee|dian uapiom 8} Bunyoiiea epualoyaqliq 18w 181U Jo e Bipouoz

us uliz 8} Jeeqyoiz yejpuaddo ajaysb 10y Jano Jusip jeejdusyeiusy a(q .
‘pieesab uspiom aiu usbulpia)

-joispuelq ue -wai jep ‘uabeip a} Jooa Bioz 1o usw jusip uaioq jey lig .
*U8J8[0JIUOD 3} JO USYNS) ) BU [aqe} suabjon

usBuipuigionnog ap (Yinigqab) wx 0001 "B BU WO US|dAS( 8} Uee SI 18H ,
‘uaba|dperl 8} Jojeap mn n jusip ‘BinueoA

mn ueA ynipjaboy auelsebaoy ‘xew ap ud Jyoimabyel) "Xew 18y JOOA ,
‘0L /6°01 Buipie|puey

-obejuowWw Ul pjSWIBA siapue usIpul JO ‘g UsIeoW ! 8'g usinog yayemy .

‘101U usbuuyn|s us -198A ap jeablap ,
‘uspIom 8} pieplimiaa azap Jualp ‘si Biz

-amuee Beejunalp-iue Jo uswnyq use usjundsbuibiysaneq ep do usipy ,

ANriHONVI38

6/100¢-1 1-10/0LEVLL ©

‘pladjuowl Yeeyyal) op Usl JBPIOOA ‘Ualsjuowep
91 opliziepuo sp uee sefinogqiedwing aamj ap UsW JUSIP |66 JeueA
usjjepowsinap-g ap lig 1seA [aqe} suabjoA uaisow us uaNog 9|je leeiq
‘uabuLn|s ua ualsow (susj s1susroqg sp do) 9 sefiee|denuos Jeisnjoul
OLLXZ LN usinog sem) g usjed ap "A'd’} sjee|d "Susj) 81SUBAOQ 8P J00pP
(sisseyo 18y U1 Jopuo) uareh abizemuee spaal ap elA g usieb ap Joog 2

"8]1190] J00AIB1Y HINIGEY) “UabuLIBaA Us -iN|S JBISNIOUl G2 LX0EXZ LN
usinoq JoaIA ‘A'q'w usyebsbBuibnsensq 6Goouodsues epuslepuod
-se.4100 ap do y uajund ap 'A'd’} azep Bsensq us Yeeyyal) ep siee|d
"UB|[BAJBA 8] UBWIOY 8Z8p ‘sisSeyo 18y ueA uabouodsuel) ap Jesjuowaq |

‘ONIAQITANVHIOVLINOW

1Se] 9[e}ILIBA
usbembBueyuee essew "xepy
BurinaypaobadAy "IN

6y 6L :
6 00s1 :
£0EY 1080-MaH *



Max. trailers dimensions
Max. vertical load

: 1500 kg
: 75 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove the lashing eyes from the member, thes eyes are rejected.
Place towbar and fasten at points A (corresponding with the lashing eye
fastening holes) four bolts M12x30x1.25 including plain- and spring
washers. Use loctite for this.

2. Drill holes B through existhing holes on the lowest flange through the
upper flange 13mm. Place at holes B two bolts M12x110 including
clamp plates C on the upper flange nuts and plain washers. Attach all
bolts and nuts in accordance with table. At the 3-door models from 1991
the two bumper bolts at the bottom have to be dismounted, before the
towbar is mounted.

(E]

Masa maxima del remolque
Carga vertical

: 1500 kg
175 kg

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

1. Desmontar los anillos de transporte del chasis; no vuelven a usarse.
Colocar el gancho de remolque Yy fijarlo a la altura de los puntos A en
los agujeros de fijacion del anillo de transporte correspondientes medi-
ante cuatro tornillos M12x30x1.25, arandelas Grover y planas inclusive.
Utilizar loctite en cambio de esto.

2. Taladrar los agujeros B por los agujeros ya existentes (en el fondo del
chasis) a través del ala superior. Fijar a la altura de los agujeros B dos
tornillos M12x110, contraplacas C (en la ala superior), tuercas y arand-
elas planas inclusive. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo a
la tabla. Si se trata de modelos de tres puertas desde 1991 se deben
desmontar los dos tornillos en la parte inferior del parachoques, antes
de montar el gancho de remolque.

NOTE:

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball
hitch pressure of your vehicle.

* It is recommendable to retighten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts (8.8):

M12 79 Nm
MF12x1.25 70 Nm (loctite)
© 174370/01-11-2001/3
N.B.:

* Si en los puntos de fijacién hay una capa de betln o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelie.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccion de montaje 10.9/10.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de traccién y la pre-
sién de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique o
controle la unién de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* La placa de la matricula debe ser visible por toda la superficie y, en caso
necesario, debe ser desplazada con las luces correspondientes o sin
ellas.

Momentos de presién para tornillos y tuercas (8.8):

M12
MF12x1.25

79 Nm
70 Nm (loctite)

© 174370/01-11-2001/8



¥/1002-} 1-10/0LEVLL ©

(em00]) WN 0L G2 IXe LN
WwN 62 ZHN

:(g-8) uabungneJyasiap Jn} sjuawowyaipbnzuy

‘uabeujeq nz Jo|pueH-z§y Y| 1s| sBneziye saiy|

Monipjebny usigneps usp pun jyoimebBnz abisseinzisyogy sep Jn4 .,
‘uiapnuwigiomyos

-Plund usp uoA usddexpiiseld aip ‘,USPUBYIOA S|B}, OIS usuiegug

‘uspe} Nz pun usyey nz tegnes js| |9bnysbuniddny aiqg .
‘usyaiz

-yoeu gelaqiebueyuy wy 0001 B0 yoeu usgnelyossbunbisaleg oy .
*USPUSAMIBA USSSEPOING Ususq

-811yosabloA Jap weyny pun abuluspe ‘usgqnesyog auayeleblw JnN
‘uaz

-INYos uoisouloy usbeb J1ayog auyoqab pun usuispus suedsiyog ayly .
‘usuugy uspiam 18Ipeyosaq

usbunyie] suapuByIOA [|MUSAS HOP ‘Buiey gep ‘uajnid ualyog Wap JoA ,
"UBpISM JUIB)JUS [BLISTBLIUYQIPRUY pun (syoepn) Bunisia

-lesuoywnel|o ‘zinyosuspoquaiun gnw usayoeyebejuy Jop yoleseg wy ,

JSIIMNIH
Z/1002-L L-LO/0LEV.LL ©
(emo00]) WN 0L ST X214
WN 62 ZIN

:(g'g) 1pLow Ho ayj0q 10} Juswowshuipuseds

‘NAS Q3A STONIHEAIW VXS ONINGITMIASONIHIALNOW INNIA

JaIpw epasleaspiund ep eiy ,s8pUl 8p Wo, suleddoisdonsed uiely ,

Jaxpjipw 6o s1joq pueedsiays ‘wy 000 L "BO JayT : Jefejequy .

€011 ‘PIS OSI 48 usyjoqiebny ,
"“WAne|Bny aypel( 1op

B0 yenpjean sjewisyew usp wo JabujusAido 1o} Js|puByLo) Se18q PIEIUCY ,

' “1eApjsueld 6o -1epaf} YsnH .

“awiWIoa10} axpjl Bw Bulusfeas ‘se} sejjoq jeys yeel yuug ,

"JaYLSeI0) SawiBluBNIIqR)Iq |1} Ployusay | 19]Iswal} Jo Yeel yulg .
‘aulapajsshesjue

Buuywo usbulpueysg-subortapun sajfasio} yeen Je Buusjuow Jeyg .
‘us|iq pow

ue Jobb1| 19xxe1) Jony sepals ap seulsl) jexs usbullpueysqsuboaiapun ,

D L-E I EL:|

“PiM UaRUOW BUNjYILLIOA 3lp J0ASq
‘UBpIeM LISIIUOWIBP BYSSIBUN JOp UB USGNBIYISUSWIYRY 19MZ oIp uss
-Snw usjjepoly usbnuaip uap leg ‘usysizyoeu s|eqe ] ssewab weynpy
pun usqnesyos elly ‘uswyey usp jne O uspye|dusbon yoyssalYOS
-ule ‘uebnsejeq 0| LXZLIN uegnelyos 1emz g 1eg “Uyogeb uswyey
uep Ul Wwg| yosue|d ualsBupsiu usp yoinp uepiam g uieydQ alg 2

“UspuaMIaA 8)}00| NI ‘uabnsayeq usbul
-19pa4 pun usqieyosBajielun Yolssal|yosuId ‘G2’ LX0EXZ LIN usqnelyos
JBIA JW WIBYDQT SpUIMeD) Uap Jnk Y/ 18q We pun usbulque Bunjyolon
19PUBMIBA IYBW Jyolu useplem ose|g ‘usulspue ebnepodsues) |

ONNLIFINVNVENY

NY€gL: HOM-a
By G : 1Ise[zims
63 0051 : JaBueyuy assepy “xep

L

"1oypjeasabuseyue JalsjuoL Uew i) sale}
-uowie usjuesiapun ed ejjoqusbuejoy o} ap 13q L6 | paw Bo ely us|lep
-owsIPp-g | "usjieqe) abid)l 1aye JaxpiIdw 6o a)joq ajje NS “IeApisshe
-18pun 60 Jexpinpw ywes (sbuey ajsion| uap ed) g ausajny pea 9 Jepe)
-denuoy AIsnpjul oL LXZLIN 8304 0} Jede|d "ebuey) 8)s1aAd usp wouuabi
(1esisseyo Je uspunq i) Ja|ny apuaialsisye ap waeuushi g suisny Jog ‘g

‘eapep 1
8007 Brug ~ebuliepsl) 6o JeAssBepapUN AISNPUI G2° LXOEXZ LIN 81l0q
all "e'y'A ‘1alejuow Jea susbBonpuodsuesn Joay ‘Jejinysbuuisiuow spusl
-9)sIsye op | ¥ susepjund pan 1sey Jop nixs Bo jexeeiusbusayue Jooeld
"a1ebuee| i sepusAue ap fesisseyo el ausbonuodsuely Jsjuouwly ||

‘ONINGIIPIASONIHILNON

Bujuisejaq ajeyiuan "xepy
J9|1eJ) }6eAle)0] "XeW

By gL :
6% 0051 :



(71

Masse max. de la remorque
Charge verticale max.

: 1500 kg
: 75 kg

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

1. Démonter les oeillets de transport du chassis, ils seront supprimés.
Positionner le crochet d'attelage et le fixer aux emplacements des
points A sur les trous de fixation de I'oeillet de transport correspondants
a l'aide de quatre boulons M12x30x1,25, rondelles Grower et de bloca-
ge incluses. Employer loctite a cet effet.

2. Percer les trous B par les trous existants (sous le chassis) a travers la
bride supérieure. Fixer aux empl. des points B deux boulons M12x110,
contreplaques C (sur la bride supérieure), écrous et rondelles de bloca-
ge y comprises. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au
tableau. Pour les modeéles a 3 portes a partir de 1991, il est nécessaire
de démonter les deux boulons du pare-chocs de la partie inférieure
avant de monter le crochet d’attelage.

B,

Maximassa slapvagn
Max. vertikal last

: 1500 kg
: 75 kg

MONTERINGSHANDLEDNING:

1. Demontera chassits transportdglor, dessa kommer inte att anvéndas.
Placera dragstangen och féast denna vid punkterna A pa de motsvaran-
de fasthalen for transportoglorna med hjélp av fyra bultar M12x30x1.25
inklusive forslutnings- och fjéderringar. Anvand Loctite till detta.

2. Borra hdlen B via de redan befintliga halen (ned i chassit) genom den
Oversta flinsen. Placera tva bultar M12x110 inklusive kontraplatar C (pa
den Oversta fldnsen), muttrar och férslutningsringar vid halen B. Vrid
fast alla bultar och muttrar enligt tabellen. Vid tre-dérrsmodellerna fr o m
1991 skallde tva sma kofangarbultarna pa undersidan innan man mon-
terar dragstangen.

REMARQUE:

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et la pression sur la rotule
autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Un contréle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué aprés les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

* Veiller en pergant & ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-
burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* La plaque mineralogique doit étre visible dans son entier, et, si néces-
saire, doit étre déplacée avec ou sans son éclairage éventuel.

Moment de serrage des boulons et écrous (8.8):

M12 79 Nm
MF12x1.25 70 Nm (loctite)
© 174370/01-11-2001/5
OBS:

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétddmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* Glém inte fider- och planbrickor.

* Kvalitet skruvar 8.8; muttrar 8, eller om nagot annat anges i monterings-
anvisningen 10.9/10.

* Kontakta din aterférséljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tillatna kuit-
ryck.

* Virekomenderar att se efter eller kontrollera skruvférbanden enligt tabel-
len efter (ett bruk av) ca 1000 km.

* Vid borming skall man se till att broms- og brénsleledningarna inte ska-
das.

* Nummerplaten skall vara helt synlig och om s& behévs skall den och
eventuellt tillbehdérande belysning flyttas.

* Avldgsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

Atdragningsmoment f6r skruvar och muttrar (8.8):

M12
MF12x1.256

79 Nm
70 Nm (loctite)

© 174370/01-11-2001/6





